

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1452 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 21, strike "(g)" and insert "**(f)**".
- 2 Page 5, line 19, strike "and" and insert "**rule, rate, or**".
- 3 Page 5, line 20, delete "state. Each" and insert "state, **including**
- 4 **subsequent filings. Except as provided in subsection (f), each**".
- 5 Page 5, line 20, after "rider," insert "**rule, rate,**".
- 6 Page 5, line 20, after "endorsement" insert "**that is**".
- 7 Page 5, line 21, delete "and associated" and insert "**or in**
- 8 **association**".
- 9 Page 5, line 21, delete "that" and insert "**a particular**".
- 10 Page 5, between lines 28 and 29, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 11 "**(f) Beginning July 1, 2009, a policy, rider, rule, rate, or**
- 12 **endorsement that is filed as part of a particular product filing or**
- 13 **in association with a particular product filing for a commercial**
- 14 **product described in:**
- 15 (1) **Class 2(b), Class 2(c), Class 2(d), Class 2(e), Class 2(f),**
- 16 **Class 2(g), Class 2(h), Class 2(i), Class 2(j), Class 2(k), Class**
- 17 **2(l), or Class 2(m) of IC 27-1-5-1; or**
- 18 (2) **Class 3 of IC 27-1-5-1;**
- 19 **is considered to be part of a single filing for which the insurer is**
- 20 **subject only to one (1) thirty-five dollar (\$35) fee under subsection**
- 21 **(e).**".

- 1 Page 5, line 29, strike "(f)" and insert "**(g)**".
- 2 Page 5, line 32, strike "(g)" and insert "**(h)**".
- 3 Page 5, line 34, strike "(h)" and insert "**(i)**".
(Reference is to EHB 1452 as printed March 27, 2007.)

Senator WALTZ